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Francesco BAGNAIA
Fabio QUARTARARO
Johann ZARCO

Aleix ESPARGARO
Fabio DI GIANNANTONI¢
Jack MILLER

Luca MARINI
Jorge MARTIN
Maverick VINALES

Takaaki NAKAGAMI
Marco BEZZECCHI
Joan MIR

Pol ESPARGARO
Miguel OLIVEIRA
Brad BINDER

Alex MARQUEZ
Enea BASTIANINI
Stefan BRADL

Andrea DOVIZIOSO
Franco MORBIDELLI
Remy GARDNER

Raul FERNANDEZ
Darryn BINDER

Nation Team

ITA
FRA
FRA

SPA
TA
AUS

ITA
SPA
SPA

JPN
ITA
SPA

SPA
POR
RSA

SPA
ITA
GER

ITA
ITA
AUS

SPA
RSA

Qualifying Results

Motorcycle
Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI
Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA
Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI
Aprilia Racing APRILIA
Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI
Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI
Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI
Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI
Aprilia Racing APRILIA
LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA
Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI
Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI
Repsol Honda Team HONDA
Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM
Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM
LCR Honda CASTROL HONDA
Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI
Repsol Honda Team HONDA

WithU Yamaha RNF MotoGP Team YAMAHA

Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA
Tech3 KTM Factory Racing KTM
Tech3 KTM Factory Racing KTM

WithU Yamaha RNF MotoGP Team YAMAHA

* Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.
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Q2
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Q2
Q2
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Q2
Q2
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Q2
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Q1
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Q1
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Results and timing service provided by @HEITISSOT

Time Lap Total

1'19.931
1'20.007
1'20.030

1'20.120
1'20.128
1'20.150

1'20.168
1'20.219
1'20.468

1'20.562
1'20.593
1'20.732

1'20.604
1'20.656
1'20.757

1'20.888
1'20.905
1'20.908

1'20.965
1'21.020
1'21.089

1'21.322
1'21.322

Pole Position: Francesco BAGNAIA
QlBestLap: Lap3 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO
Best Race Lap: 2019 Marc MARQUEZ
All Time Lap Record: 2022 Francesco BAGNAIA

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -
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MotoGP™
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Gap Top Speed

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND

302.5
300.0
300.0

0.076
0.099

0.076
0.023

0.189
0.197
0.219

0.090
0.008
0.022

301.6
298.3
299.1

0.237
0.288
0.537

0.018
0.051
0.249

298.3
298.3
302.5

0.631
0.662
0.801

0.094
0.031
0.139

295.0
300.8
298.3

7 8
7 10

7 7 (*)0.297
6 8 (*)0.349
7 8 (*)0.450

300.0
299.1
2975

0.052
0.101

0.131
0.017
0.003

3 7 (*)0.581
6 (*) 0.598
7 7 (*)0.601

298.3
29901
2958

w

0.057
0.055
0.069

10 (*) 0.658
7 8 (%0713
8 (*)0.782

295.0
295.8
295.0

[0e]

7 8 (*)1.015 0.233

2 7 (*1.015

295.8
295.0

165.3 Km/h
164.5 Km/h
162.6 Km/h
165.6 Km/h

1'19.931
(*) 1'20.307
1'21.228
1'19.765
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Sachsenring

'Results and timing service provided by @EITISSOT

MotoGP™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND
Qualifying Nr. 2

| 3671 m. ' Classification 20
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
1 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 1'19931 6 8 302.5
2 20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA 1'20.007 7 8 0.076 0.076 300.0
3 5 Johann ZARCO FRA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI 1'20.030 6 8 0.099 0.023 300.0
4 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  1'20.120 6 9 0.189 0.090 301.6
5 49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO |ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI 1'20.128 6 9 0.197 0.008 298.3
6 43 Jack MILLER AUS Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 1'20.150 7 8 0.219 0.022 299.1
7 10 Luca MARINI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI 1'20.168 7 8 0.237 0.018 298.3
8 89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI 1'20.219 7 8 0.288 0.051 298.3
9 12 Maverick VINALES SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA 1'20.468 7 7 0.537 0.249 302.5
10 30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA 1'20562 7 7 0.631 0.094 295.0
11 72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI 1'20.593 7 8 0.662 0.031 300.8
12 36 Joan MIR SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI 1'20.732 7 10 0.801 0.139 2908.3

Practice condition: Dry Fastest Lap:| Lap: 6 Francesco BAGNAIA 1'19.931] 165.3 Km/h

Air: 33° Best Race Lap:| 2019 Marc MARQUEZ 1'21.228| 162.6 Km/h

Humidity: 24% All Time Lap Record:| 2022 Francesco BAGNAIA 1'19.765| 165.6 Km/h

Ground: 50°

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 30' after publication of the results -

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public

within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
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Sachsenring

'Results and timing service provided by I TISSOT

MotoGP ™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND
Qualifying Nr. 2

| 3671 m. Top Speed & Average 21
h Rider Nation  Motorcycle Top 5 speeds Average Top
12 Maverick VINALES SPA APRILIA 302.5/300.8 | 299.1 | 299.1 | 299.1 | 300.1 302.5
63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 302.5 /301.6 | 301.6 | 300.8 | 300.8 |  301.5 302.5
41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA APRILIA 301.6 | 300.8 | 300.0 | 299.1 | 299.1 | 300.1 301.6
72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA DUCATI 300.8 | 300.0 | 299.1 | 299.1 | 298.3 |  299.5 300.8
5 Johann ZARCO FRA DUCATI 300.0 | 300.0 | 295.8 | 294.2 | 289.5 | 295.9 300.0
20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA YAMAHA 300.0 | 300.0 | 300.0 | 298.3 | 297.5 | 298.9 300.0
43 Jack MILLER AUS DUCATI 299.1 1 299.1 | 299.1 | 298.3 | 296.7 |  298.5 299.1
10 Luca MARINI ITA DUCATI 298.3 1 296.7 | 295.8 | 295.0 | 295.0 | 296.2 298.3
36 Joan MIR SPA SUZUKI 298.3 1 297.5|297.5/297.5|296.7 | 297.5 298.3
49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA DUCATI 298.3 1 297.5|296.7 | 296.7 | 295.8 | 297.0 298.3
89 Jorge MARTIN SPA DUCATI 298.3 /1 298.3 | 297.5/295.8 | 294.2 | 296.8 298.3
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN HONDA 295.0 | 295.0 | 294.2 | 294.2 | 288.7 | | 293.4 295.0

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public
within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
© DORNA, 2022

Official MotoGP Timing byTISSOT
Www.motogp.com

Sachsenring, Saturday, June 18, 2022

moloer



___sachsenring __ Results and timing service provided by I TISSOT

MotoGP™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND
Qualifying Nr. 2

| 3671 m. 'Chronological Analysis of Performances 22
* Lap / Sector time cancelled T7 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate T3 Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.
P Crossing the finish line in pit lane 72 Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed. T4 Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line
**Tyre data subject to further updates
Lap Lap Time 1 12 73 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time T1 12 73 T4  Speed
1st 63 Francesco BAGNAIA DUCATI ITA 5
Ducati Lenovo Team 6 120030 | 17.772 (23035 [18.761 | 20.462/ 300.0
Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=3 7 1'56.112 30.792 38.136  24.733 22.451 289.5
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 8 * *
New Tyre New Tyre -
h Aleix ESPARGARO APRILIA SPA
1 A4th 41 ', - o>
Aprilia Racing
2 1'20.098 17.795 22.986 18.735 20.582 301.6
Runs=1 Total laps=9 Full laps=5
3 [_302.5] . .
2 Front T - - Roar T, - Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Hard Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
Run # ront Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft New Tyre New Tyre
3 Laps at start New Tyre 1
4
2 1'20.413 17.888 23.227 18.661 20.637 299.1
5 1'20.064 17.785 22.970 | 18.667 20.642 301.6
3 1'20.379 17.781 23.164 18.802 20.632 299.1
6 1'19.931 17.680 22972 18.679 20.600 300.8 4

7
Front T, - P - Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
Run# 3 ront Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 4 Laps at start New Tyre
7 Laps at start New Tyre 5
8 6. 120120 | 17.773 [23.031] 18.712 20.604 | 301.6
ond 20 Fabio QUARTARARO  YAMAHA FRA 7 1'25.680 18.993  26.878 19.027  20.782  300.8
n Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP 8 1'20.178 17.785 23.119 18.686 20.588/ 300.0
Runs=1  Total laps=8 Full laps=4 9 * *
1 Front Tyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft -
Run # e e yre S 5th | 49 Fabio DI GIANNANTON DUCAT ITA
ew lyre ew lyre Gresini Racing MotoGP
1
Runs=1 Total laps=9 Full laps=5
2 * * [ 300.0] . . .
3 1 17776 23219 18801 20681 3000 un# 1 front7yre Slick-Medium Rear7yre Slick-Soft
4 120477 ' ' ' ' ' 6 Laps at start 2 Laps at start
1
Run# 2 FrontTyr 64 SL""k'H;‘rf'ﬂ Rear Tyre S";k's"Tﬂ 2 120565 18032 23133 18708 20.692 295.8
. aps at sta ew lyre 3 120721  17.933 23168 18.890 20.730  296.7
4

6 1'20.093 17.678 23.120 18.701 20.594/ 300.0 Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
70 1'20.007 17.706 23.048] | 18.646 20.607  297.5

New Tyre New Tyre
8 1'20.898 17.717 23.200 18.938 21.043 298.3 5
3rd 5 Johann ZARCO DUCATI FRA 6  1720.128 18.072 | 22.958 |18.612| | 20.486/ | 298.3
r Prima Pramac Racing 7 1'20.284 17.864 23.131 18.619 20.670 297.5
Runs=1 Total laps=8 Full laps=4 8 1'20.647 17.865 23.241 18.855  20.686  296.7
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 9 * *
New Tyre New Tyre
. y y 6th 43 22k MILLER DUCATI AUS
Ducati Lenovo Team
2 1'29.485 23'2;2 22'30; 1232; 28222 -iiécz) Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=4
4 120.695 . 47818 ' ' Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 1
New Tyre New Tyre 2 120805 24459 25205 19.302 20.749  298.3
Fastest Lap: Francesco BAGNAIA Ducati Lenovo Team ITA 1'19.931 17.680 22.972 18.679 20.600

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public
within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
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Qualifying Nr. 2 MotoGP
Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 74 Speed
3 1'20.154 17.751 22.948| 18.801 20.654  296.7 Takaaki NAKAGAMI HONDA JPN
4 1Oth 30 LCR Honda IDEMITSU
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Runs=1  Total laps=7 Full laps=4
4 Laps at start New Tyre Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
5 New Tyre New Tyre
6 124470 19264 24573 19.760  20.873 1
7l 120150 | 17705  23.067 299.1 2 123598 18571 24251 19.667 21.109 288.7
8 * 3 120697 18189 23116 18.749
4
7th 10 IKAlggr?e:/\A ﬁ&é'\gacing Team DUCATI A Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 [aps at start New Tyre
Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=4
Run# 1 FrontTyre s":k'erd Rear Tyre s";k'siﬂ 6 120620  18.137 20.669  294.2
1 ewlyre ewlyre 7 1'20.562 17.968 23.095 18.789 20.710 294.2
2 120952  17.976  23.090 21221 296.7 Marco BEZZECCHI DUCATI ITA
3 1'20.425 17.846 18.770  20.863 11th 72 Mooney VR46 Racing Team
4 Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=4
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Hard Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Hard Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 Laps at start New Tyre New Tyre 4 [aps at start
5 1
6 1'21.483 17.889 23.456 19.309 20.829 295.8 2 1'21.280 18.168 23.250 19.032 20.830 299.1
7 120168 | 17.816 23.001 18.724 2950 3 121620 18067 23374 19.183  20.996
8 * 4
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
8th 89 Jo_rge MARTIN- DUCATI SPA 4 Laps at start New Tyre
Prima Pramac Racing s
Runs=1 Total laps=8 Full laps=4
T FroniTyre Siokhard Rearpme s"ck_SOﬂp 6 120920 18119  23.169 20773 299.1
New Tyre New Tyre 7 120593 17.941\* ' 23.081] 18.859 300.0
1 8
2 129114 24082 24821 19.478 20.733 2975 Joan MIR SUZUKI SPA
3 1'20.277 17.974 18.750 20.597 294.2 12th 36 Team SUZUKI ECSTAR
4 Runs=1 Total laps=10 Full laps=7
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Hard Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Hard Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre New Tyre New Tyre New Tyre
5 1
6 1'28.429 21.708 27.208 18.920 20.593 2 1'21.213 18.021 23.334 18.965 20.893 295.8
7l 120210 | 17.889 23.075 2983 3 120836  17.901 18.986  20.750  297.5
8 * * 4
oth 12 Maverick VINALES APRILIA spa Run# 2 Front Ty’e4 2:';:2;/1 Rear Tyre S'l;';j:_f;re
Aprilia Racing
R.unszl Total laps=7 - Fulllaps=4 ¢ 1'20.770 17.842  23.224 18.956 297.5
Run# 1 FrontTyre s":k'erd Rear Tyre s";k'siﬂ 7. 120732l | 17819 23.214 20.796  296.7
. ewyre ewlyre 8  126.857 19.055  27.477 19.364  20.961
9 1'26.238 21.779 24.327 19.194 20.938 291.1
2 1'20.992 17.945 23.228 18.979 20.840 300.8
3 1'20.964 17.897 23330  18.981 20.756 10 1'22.877 17.958 23.372 19.056 22.491 295.0
4
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Hard  Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 [aps at start New Tyre
5
6 120599  17.840 23266 18.849 299.1
7l 120468 | 17.650 |[23.204| [18.845] 20769 299.1
‘ Fastest Lap: Francesco BAGNAIA Ducati Lenovo Team ITA 1'19.931 17.680 22.972 18.679 20.600

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public
within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
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Sachsenring

3671 m.

'Results and timing service provided by @EATISSOT

MotoGP™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND
Provisional Starting Grid

'Race : 30 laps =110.13 km

23

1
1'19.931
63 Francesco BAGNAIA
Ducati

4
1'20.120
41 Aleix ESPARGARO
Aprilia

7
1'20.168
10 Luca MARINI
Ducati

10
1'20.562
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI
Honda

13
1'20.604
44 Pol ESPARGARO
Honda

16

1'20.888

73 Alex MARQUEZ
Honda

19
1'20.965
4 Andrea DOVIZIOSO
Yamaha

22
1'21.322
25 Raul FERNANDEZ
KTM

2

1'20.007
20 Fabio QUARTARARO
Yamaha

5

1'20.128

49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO
Ducati

8

1'20.219
89 Jorge MARTIN
Ducati

11

1'20.593

72 Marco BEZZECCHI
Ducati

14

1'20.656
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA
KTM

17

1'20.905

23 Enea BASTIANINI
Ducati

20

1'21.020
21 Franco MORBIDELLI
Yamaha

23

1'21.322

40 Darryn BINDER
Yamaha

3
1'20.030
5 Johann ZARCO
Ducati

6
1'20.150
43 Jack MILLER
Ducati

9
1'20.468
12 Maverick VINALES
Aprilia

12
1'20.732
36 Joan MIR
Suzuki

15
120,757
33 Brad BINDER
KTM

18
1'20.908
6 Stefan BRADL
Honda

21
121.089
87 Remy GARDNER
KTM

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - .

......................................................... TiME: v
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___ Sachsenring _ Results and timing service provided by @ETISSOT

MotoGP™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND

| 3671 m. 'BMW M Award - Best Qualifier MotoGP 2022 24
Rider Nation Points QAT INA ARG AME POR SPA FRA ITA CAT GER NED GBR AUT RSM ARA JPN THA AUS MAL VAL
1 BAGNAIA Francesco ITA 141 7 10 2 16 - 25 25 11 20 25
2 ESPARGARO Aleix SPA 140 11 6 25 3 16 16 16 9 25 13
3 QUARTARARO Fabio FRA 140 5 25 10 10 11 20 13 10 16 20
4 MARTIN Jorge SPA 129 25 20 20 25 3 6 7 5 10 8
5 ZARCO Johann FRA 126 3 16 7 13 25 10 10 13 13 16
6 MILLER Jack AUS 109 13 7 5 20 13 13 20 3 5 10
7 BASTIANINI Enea ITA 69 20 11 3 11 - 5 11 6 2 -
8 MARINI Luca ITA 65 - 3 16 5 8 - 1 1. 7 9
9 MIR Joan SPA 64 8 - 8 8 20 7 9 - -4
10 ESPARGARO Pol SPA 57 10 - 13 4 6 3 5 7 6 3
11 DI GIANNANTONIO Fabio ITA 53 - 5 - -1 - - 25 11 11
12 BEZZECCHI Marco ITA 52 1 2 - - 10 8 3 20 3 5
13 MARQUEZ Marc SPA 52 16 1 - 7 7 11 6 4 - -
14 RINS Alex SPA 51 6 8 9 9 - 2 8 -9 -
15 NAKAGAMI Takaaki JPN 43 - - 6 6 - 9 4 8 4 6
16 VINALES Maverick SPA 36 - - 1 o2 2 4 2 -8 7
17 BINDER Brad RSA 34 9 13 4 - 41 -1 11
18 OLIVEIRA Miguel POR 20 2 9 - - 5 - 2 -2
19 MARQUEZ Alex SPA 9 - - - -9 - - - -
20 MORBIDELLI Franco ITA 9 4 4 1 - - - - - - -
21 DOVIZIOSO Andrea ITA 1 - - - - - - - - -

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright
owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.
© DORNA, 2022

Official MotoGP Timing byTISSOT ' -
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\ Sachsenring

'Results and timing service provided by @I TISSOT

MotoGP™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND
After the Qualifying Nr. 2

| 3671 m. 'Event Best Maximum Speed
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle Km/h
89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI  304.2 Free Practice Nr. 3
5 Johann ZARCO FRA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI  303.3 Free Practice Nr. 3
12 Maverick VINALES SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  303.3 Free Practice Nr. 3
23 Enea BASTIANINI ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI  303.3 Free Practice Nr. 3
72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI  303.3 Free Practice Nr. 3
43 Jack MILLER AUS Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  303.3 Free Practice Nr. 3
63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  302.5 Qualifying Nr.2
41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  302.5 Free Practice Nr.3
33 Brad BINDER RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  300.8 Free Practice Nr. 1
25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA Tech3 KTM Factory Racing KTM  300.0 Free Practice Nr. 3
10 Luca MARINI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI  300.0 Free Practice Nr.3
20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  300.0 Qualifying Nr.2
49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI  300.0 Free Practice Nr. 3
6 Stefan BRADL GER Repsol Honda Team HONDA  300.0 Free Practice Nr.3
73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA LCR Honda CASTROL HONDA  300.0 Free Practice Nr.3
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  300.0 Free Practice Nr. 3
44 Pol ESPARGARO SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA  300.0 QualifyingNr.1
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA  299.1 Free Practice Nr.3
4 Andrea DOVIZIOSO ITA WithU Yamaha RNF MotoGP Tea YAMAHA  299.1 Free Practice Nr. 3
42 Alex RINS SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI  299.1 Free Practice Nr.3
36 Joan MIR SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI  298.3 Qualifying Nr. 2
40 Darryn BINDER RSA WithU Yamaha RNF MotoGP Tea YAMAHA  298.3 Free Practice Nr. 3
21 Franco MORBIDELLI ITA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  295.8 Qualifying Nr. 1
87 Remy GARDNER AUS Tech3 KTM Factory Racing KTM  295.8 Free Practice Nr. 3

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
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Sachsenring | Results and timing service provided by I TISSOT

MotoGP™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND
Qualifying Nr. 2

3671 m. 'Best Partial Times
IT |deal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time
T T2 73 T4
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider T BT
1M.VINALES 17.650 L.MARINI 22.946 F.DI GIANNANTO 18.612 J.ZARCO 20.462 1/F.BAGNAIA 1'19.899, 1'19.931 (1)
2F.QUARTARARO 17.678 J.MILLER 22.948 F.QUARTARARO 18.646 F.DI GIANNANTO 20.486 2|F.DI GIANNAN 1'19.920, 1'20.128 (5)
3F.BAGNAIA 17.680 J.MARTIN 22.956 A.ESPARGARO 18.661 J.MARTIN 20.560 3|F.QUARTARAR| 1'19.966| 1'20.007 (2)
4J.MILLER 17.705 F.DI GIANNANTO 22.958 L.MARINI 18.665 F.BAGNAIA 20.582 41J.ZARCO 1'20.030, 1'20.030 (3)
5J.ZARCO 17.772 F.BAGNAIA 22.970 F.BAGNAIA 18.667 A.ESPARGARO 20.588 5(J.MILLER 1'20.031, 1'20.150 (6)
6 A.ESPARGARO 17.773 A.ESPARGARO 23.031 J.MARTIN 18.695 F.QUARTARARO 20.594 6 A.ESPARGAR 1'20.053| 1'20.120 (4)
7L.MARINI 17.816 J.ZARCO 23.035 T.NAKAGAMI 18.723 J.MILLER 20.599 7|L.MARINI 1'20.054, 1'20.168 (7)
8J.MIR 17.819 F.QUARTARARO 23.048 J.ZARCO 18.761 L.MARINI 20.627 8/J.MARTIN 1'20.100, 1'20.219 (8)
9F.DI GIANNANTO 17.864 M.BEZZECCHI 23.081 J.MILLER 18.779 T.NAKAGAMI 20.643 9|M.VINALES 1'20.343| 1'20.468 (9)
10J.MARTIN 17.889 T.NAKAGAMI 23.091 M.VINALES 18.845 M.VINALES 20.644 10|T.NAKAGAMI 1'20.425, 1'20.562 (10)
11 M.BEZZECCHI 17.941 J.MIR 23.199 M.BEZZECCHI 18.859 M.BEZZECCHI 20.712 11|M.BEZZECCHI 1'20.593| 1'20.593 (11)
12 T.NAKAGAMI 17.968 M.VINALES 23.204 J.MIR 18.903 J.MIR 20.748 12\J.MIR 1'20.669, 1'20.732 (12)
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Sachsenring __ Results and timing service provided by EETISSOT

MotoGP™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND
Qualifying Nr. 2

3671 m. 'Fastest Laps Sequence
Practice Time % Rider Nation Motorcycle Time Km/h Rider's Lap
2'46.059 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA APRILIA 1'20.413 164.3 2
3'47.875 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 1'20.098 164.9 2
9'41.995 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 1'20.064 165.0 5
11'01.926 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 1'19.931 165.3 6
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